

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1073

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new section to chapter 23-01 and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "the state department of health and"

Page 1, line 4, replace "subdivisions n and" with "subdivision"

Page 1, line 8, replace "Subdivisions n and" with "Subdivision"

Page 1, line 9, replace "are" with "is"

Page 1, remove lines 10 through 14

Page 1, remove lines 21 and 22

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 9

Re-number accordingly